ALBERTA PENSIONS SERVICES CORPORATION
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRAVEL, MEAL, AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSES Q4 2025

APS EXECUTIVES
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Ahmad, Vlad

Ahmad, Vlad

Ahmad, Vlad

Ahmad, Vlad
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French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
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French, Steven
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Working Session
Travel
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Travel
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Working Session
Travel
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Working Session

16-Oct-2025
16-Oct-2025
16-Oct-2025
16-Oct-2025
29-Oct-2025
29-Oct-2025
29-Oct-2025
8-Sep-2025
12-Sep-2025
12-Sep-2025
12-Sep-2025
12-Sep-2025
22-Sep-2025
24-Sep-2025
29-Sep-2025
29-Sep-2025
29-Sep-2025
30-Sep-2025
7-Oct-2025
7-Oct-2025
15-Oct-2025
19-Oct-2025
19-Oct-2025
20-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
24-Oct-2025
24-0ct-2025
24-Oct-2025
19-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
24-Oct-2025
24-Oct-2025
24-Oct-2025
24-0ct-2025
29-Oct-2025
5-Nov-2025
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$301.45
$257.88
$326.70
$15.00
$338.80
$13.65
$47.00
$64.30
$1,216.48
$100.00
$61.72
$35.71
$2,768.38
$9.35
$8.00
$119.57
$21.45
$9.35
$20.90
$36.75
$20.90
$24.75
$87.24
$43.62
$109.05
$43.62
$43.62
$40.27
$704.15
$122.44
$57.94
$24.26
$59.05
$23.65
$100.00
$100.80
$4.95
$75.47

Lunch - Welcome Calgary New Staff

Hotel - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
Mileage - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
Daily Allowance - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
Mileage - Employer meeting

Parking - Employer meeting

Meal Allowances - Employer meeting

Taxi - ACPM Conference

Hotel - ACPM Conference

Parking - ACPM Conference

Taxi - ACPM Conference

Lunch - ACPM Conference

Hotel - Gartner Symposium

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Parking - Client Meeting

Lunch - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
Parking - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
Mileage - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
Mileage - Gartner Symposium

Meal Allowances - Gartner Symposium

Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Daily Allowances - Gartner Symposium (5 days)
Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Meal Allowance - Breakfast & Lunch - Gartner Symposium
Dinner - Gartner Symposium

Hotel - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Mileage - Gartner Symposium

Parking - Gartner Symposium

Cell Phone Charges - Gartner Symposium
Mileage - Client Meeting

Lunch - Client Meeting



VP, Client Relations and CSO

VP, Client Relations and CSO

VP, Client Relations and CSO

VP, Client Relations and CSO

VP, Client Relations and CSO

VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
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VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer

French, Steven
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Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier
Lozano, Javier

Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita

Travel
Travel
Travel
Working Session
Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Working Session
Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
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Travel
Travel
Travel
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Travel
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13-Nov-2025
13-Nov-2025
13-Nov-2025
13-Nov-2025
13-Nov-2025
1-Jul-2025
1-Jul-2025
17-Jul-2025
17-Jul-2025
18-Jul-2025
27-Jul-2025
27-Jul-2025
28-Jul-2025
28-Jul-2025
29-Jul-2025
29-Jul-2025
29-Jul-2025
8-Sep-2025
8-Sep-2025
9-Sep-2025
13-Sep-2025
13-Sep-2025
13-Sep-2025
15-Sep-2025
16-Sep-2025
7-Oct-2025
7-Oct-2025
8-Oct-2025
9-Oct-2025
9-Oct-2025
9-Oct-2025
19-Oct-2025
19-Oct-2025
19-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
22-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
23-Oct-2025
1-Sep-2024
1-Sep-2024
1-Sep-2024
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$10.29
$11.55
$26.25
$126.68
$12.54
$939.67
$60.00
$961.72
$15.00
$993.78
$88.50
$59.40
$38.73
$270.36
$108.12
$21.56
$17.00
$90.00
$56.08
$51.98
$63.57
$112.36
$1,593.32
$68.99
$22.28
$20.57
$18.67
$20.79
$23.10
$19.58
$16.50
$90.00
$63.00
$162.03
$84.12
$41.95
$79.42
$59.72
$1,970.94
$83.05
$976.60
$42.48
$136.95

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Parking - Client Meeting

Lunch - Client Meeting

Snacks for Client Meeting

Airfare - ACPM Conference

Daily Allowances - ACPM Conference
Airfare - Al workshop

Daily Allowance - Al workshop

Airfare - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Al workshop

Taxi - Al workshop

Taxi - Al workshop

Hotel - Al workshop

Taxi - Al workshop

Mileage - Agentic Public Infrastructure Summit
Lunch Allowance - Agentic Public Infrastructure Summit
Taxi - ACPM Conference

Dinner - ACPM Conference

Dinner - ACPM Conference

Taxi - ACPM Conference

Taxi - ACPM Conference

Hotel - ACPM Conference

Lunch - Client Meeting

Mileage - Al in Action Seminar

Mileage - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
Parking - AIMco 2025 Investment Symposium
Mileage - Client Meeting

Parking - Client Meeting

Mileage - Government Innovation Week
Parking - Government Innovation Week
Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Meal Allowances - Gartner Symposium
Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Daily Allowances - Gartner Symposium
Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
Meal Allowances - Gartner Symposium
Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Hotel - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Airfare - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum



VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
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VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
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VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
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VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
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Kharbanda, Amrita
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Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Kharbanda, Amrita
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine
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Travel
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Travel
Travel
Travel
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Travel
Travel
Travel
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Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Working Session
Travel
Working Session

1-Sep-2024
3-Sep-2024
3-Sep-2024
3-Sep-2024
5-Sep-2024
5-Sep-2024
5-Sep-2024
5-Sep-2024
6-Sep-2024
6-Sep-2024
15-Aug-2025
25-Sep-2025
25-Sep-2025
25-Sep-2025
27-Sep-2025
27-Sep-2025
27-Sep-2025
27-Sep-2025
28-Sep-2025
24-Sep-2025
30-Sep-2025
1-Oct-2025
7-Oct-2025
7-Oct-2025
15-Oct-2025
24-Oct-2025
1-Nov-2025
1-Nov-2025
1-Nov-2025
1-Nov-2025
2-Nov-2025
3-Nov-2025
4-Nov-2025
5-Nov-2025
5-Nov-2025
5-Nov-2025
5-Nov-2025
5-Nov-2025
18-Nov-2025
18-Nov-2025
1-Dec-2025
3-Dec-2025
8-Dec-2025
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$78.10
$43.02
$66.07
$41.55
$135.10
$30.00
$23.09
$1,977.35
$63.00
$62.33
$588.78
$30.00
$45.00
$12.35
$366.59
$15.00
$12.35
$30.00
$52.80
$9.24
$9.24
$67.98
$23.32
$18.90
$22.00
$108.36
$38.89
$84.11
$97.47
$42.00
$63.08
$63.26
$63.41
$1,765.51
$127.08
$41.15
$105.90
$56.48
$11.55
$10.00
$102.50
$6.05
$15.20

Meal Allowance - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum

Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum

Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum

Dinner Allowance - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum

Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum

Dinner Allowance - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
Airfare - Internet on the Plane - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
Hotel - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum

Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum

Daily Allowances - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
Airfare - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Dinner Allowance - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Taxi - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Taxi - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Hotel - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Daily Allowance - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Taxi - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Meal Allowance - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Taxi - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - Dinner with Clients & APS Executive Team
Lunch- Client Meeting

Mileage - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium

Parking - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium

Mileage - ACPM Alberta Council meeting

Lunch - Client Meeting

Taxi - McLean's Conference

Meal Allowances - McLean's Conference

Taxi - McLean's Conference

Airfare - Checked Baggage Fee - McLean's Conference
Meal Allowances - McLean's Conference

Dinner Allowance - McLean's Conference

Dinner Allowance - McLean's Conference

Hotel - McLean's Conference

Taxi - McLean's Conference

Taxi - McLean's Conference

Meal Allowances - McLean's Conference

Airfare - Checked Baggage Fee - McLean's Conference
Mileage - Client Meeting

Parking - Client Meeting

Lunch - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Snacks for ET Team Building



VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development

President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer

Salucop, Katherine
Salucop, Katherine

Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug
Woloshyn, Doug

Working Session
Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

8-Dec-2025
10-Dec-2025
22-Sep-2025
24-Sep-2025
29-Sep-2025
30-Sep-2025
7-Oct-2025
7-Oct-2025
15-Oct-2025
20-Oct-2025
22-0ct-2025
22-0ct-2025
22-0ct-2025
24-0ct-2025
24-0ct-2025
4-Nov-2025
4-Nov-2025
5-Nov-2025
5-Nov-2025
7-Nov-2025
7-Nov-2025
7-Nov-2025
7-Nov-2025
18-Nov-2025
18-Nov-2025
25-Nov-2025
2-Dec-2025
10-Dec-2025
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$123.29
$164.75
$22.55
$9.24
$21.01
$9.24
$23.10
$12.75
$22.00
$324.50
$678.30
$13.00
$15.00
$22.99
$74.65
$45.76
$47.00
$205.66
$30.00
$364.92
$35.00
$45.00
$48.67
$10.00
$15.40
$8.80
$9.24
$9.90

Dinner - Client Meeting

Lunch - HR Management Team

Mileage - MacKay CEO Forum

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
Parking - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
Mileage - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
Mileage - Client Meeting

Hotel - Client Meeting

Breakfast Allowance - Client Meeting

Daily Allowance - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Lunch - Client Meeting

Taxi - Northwind Pension Conference

Meal Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
Hotel - Northwind Pension Conference

Meal Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
Car Rental - Northwind Pension Conference

Fuel Expense - Northwind Pension Conference
Daily Allowances - Northwind Pension Conference (3 days)
Taxi - Northwind Pension Conference

Parking - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting

Mileage - Client Meeting



