



ALBERTA PENSIONS SERVICES CORPORATION
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRAVEL, MEAL, AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSES Q4 2025
APS EXECUTIVES

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
VP, Pensions Services	Ahmad, Vlad	Working Session	16-Oct-2025	\$301.45	Lunch - Welcome Calgary New Staff
VP, Pensions Services	Ahmad, Vlad	Travel	16-Oct-2025	\$257.88	Hotel - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
VP, Pensions Services	Ahmad, Vlad	Travel	16-Oct-2025	\$326.70	Mileage - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
VP, Pensions Services	Ahmad, Vlad	Travel	16-Oct-2025	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
VP, Pensions Services	Ahmad, Vlad	Travel	29-Oct-2025	\$338.80	Mileage - Employer meeting
VP, Pensions Services	Ahmad, Vlad	Travel	29-Oct-2025	\$13.65	Parking - Employer meeting
VP, Pensions Services	Ahmad, Vlad	Travel	29-Oct-2025	\$47.00	Meal Allowances - Employer meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	8-Sep-2025	\$64.30	Taxi - ACPM Conference
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	12-Sep-2025	\$1,216.48	Hotel - ACPM Conference
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	12-Sep-2025	\$100.00	Parking - ACPM Conference
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	12-Sep-2025	\$61.72	Taxi - ACPM Conference
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	12-Sep-2025	\$35.71	Lunch - ACPM Conference
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	22-Sep-2025	\$2,768.38	Hotel - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	24-Sep-2025	\$9.35	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	29-Sep-2025	\$8.00	Parking - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Working Session	29-Sep-2025	\$119.57	Lunch - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	29-Sep-2025	\$21.45	Mileage - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	30-Sep-2025	\$9.35	Mileage - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	7-Oct-2025	\$20.90	Mileage - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	7-Oct-2025	\$36.75	Parking - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	15-Oct-2025	\$20.90	Mileage - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	19-Oct-2025	\$24.75	Mileage - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	19-Oct-2025	\$87.24	Meal Allowances - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	20-Oct-2025	\$43.62	Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$109.05	Daily Allowances - Gartner Symposium (5 days)
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$43.62	Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	24-Oct-2025	\$43.62	Meal Allowance - Breakfast & Lunch - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	24-Oct-2025	\$40.27	Dinner - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	24-Oct-2025	\$704.15	Hotel - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	19-Oct-2025	\$122.44	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$57.94	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$24.26	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	24-Oct-2025	\$59.05	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	24-Oct-2025	\$23.65	Mileage - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	24-Oct-2025	\$100.00	Parking - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	24-Oct-2025	\$100.80	Cell Phone Charges - Gartner Symposium
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	29-Oct-2025	\$4.95	Mileage - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Working Session	5-Nov-2025	\$75.47	Lunch - Client Meeting

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	13-Nov-2025	\$10.29	Mileage - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	13-Nov-2025	\$11.55	Mileage - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Travel	13-Nov-2025	\$26.25	Parking - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Working Session	13-Nov-2025	\$126.68	Lunch - Client Meeting
VP, Client Relations and CSO	French, Steven	Working Session	13-Nov-2025	\$12.54	Snacks for Client Meeting
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	1-Jul-2025	\$939.67	Airfare - ACPM Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	1-Jul-2025	\$60.00	Daily Allowances - ACPM Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	17-Jul-2025	\$961.72	Airfare - AI workshop
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	17-Jul-2025	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - AI workshop
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	18-Jul-2025	\$993.78	Airfare - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	27-Jul-2025	\$88.50	Taxi - AI workshop
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	27-Jul-2025	\$59.40	Taxi - AI workshop
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	28-Jul-2025	\$38.73	Taxi - AI workshop
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	28-Jul-2025	\$270.36	Hotel - AI workshop
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	29-Jul-2025	\$108.12	Taxi - AI workshop
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	29-Jul-2025	\$21.56	Mileage - Agentic Public Infrastructure Summit
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	29-Jul-2025	\$17.00	Lunch Allowance - Agentic Public Infrastructure Summit
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	8-Sep-2025	\$90.00	Taxi - ACPM Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Working Session	8-Sep-2025	\$56.08	Dinner - ACPM Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Working Session	9-Sep-2025	\$51.98	Dinner - ACPM Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	13-Sep-2025	\$63.57	Taxi - ACPM Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	13-Sep-2025	\$112.36	Taxi - ACPM Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	13-Sep-2025	\$1,593.32	Hotel - ACPM Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Working Session	15-Sep-2025	\$68.99	Lunch - Client Meeting
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	16-Sep-2025	\$22.28	Mileage - AI in Action Seminar
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	7-Oct-2025	\$20.57	Mileage - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	7-Oct-2025	\$18.67	Parking - AIMco 2025 Investment Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	8-Oct-2025	\$20.79	Mileage - Client Meeting
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	9-Oct-2025	\$23.10	Parking - Client Meeting
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	9-Oct-2025	\$19.58	Mileage - Government Innovation Week
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	9-Oct-2025	\$16.50	Parking - Government Innovation Week
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	19-Oct-2025	\$90.00	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	19-Oct-2025	\$63.00	Meal Allowances - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	19-Oct-2025	\$162.03	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$84.12	Daily Allowances - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	22-Oct-2025	\$41.95	Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$79.42	Meal Allowances - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$59.72	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$1,970.94	Hotel - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	Lozano, Javier	Travel	23-Oct-2025	\$83.05	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	1-Sep-2024	\$976.60	Airfare - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	1-Sep-2024	\$42.48	Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	1-Sep-2024	\$136.95	Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	1-Sep-2024	\$78.10	Meal Allowance - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	3-Sep-2024	\$43.02	Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	3-Sep-2024	\$66.07	Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	3-Sep-2024	\$41.55	Dinner Allowance - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	5-Sep-2024	\$135.10	Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	5-Sep-2024	\$30.00	Dinner Allowance - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	5-Sep-2024	\$23.09	Airfare - Internet on the Plane - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	5-Sep-2024	\$1,977.35	Hotel - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	6-Sep-2024	\$63.00	Taxi - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	6-Sep-2024	\$62.33	Daily Allowances - 2024 Global Pension CFO Forum
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	15-Aug-2025	\$588.78	Airfare - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$30.00	Dinner Allowance - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$45.00	Taxi - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$12.35	Taxi - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	27-Sep-2025	\$366.59	Hotel - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	27-Sep-2025	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	27-Sep-2025	\$12.35	Taxi - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	27-Sep-2025	\$30.00	Meal Allowance - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Kharbanda, Amrita	Travel	28-Sep-2025	\$52.80	Taxi - 2025 HOOPP Pension Finance Peer Plan Summit
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	24-Sep-2025	\$9.24	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	30-Sep-2025	\$9.24	Mileage - Dinner with Clients & APS Executive Team
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Working Session	1-Oct-2025	\$67.98	Lunch- Client Meeting
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	7-Oct-2025	\$23.32	Mileage - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	7-Oct-2025	\$18.90	Parking - AIMCo 2025 Investment Symposium
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	15-Oct-2025	\$22.00	Mileage - ACPM Alberta Council meeting
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Working Session	24-Oct-2025	\$108.36	Lunch - Client Meeting
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	1-Nov-2025	\$38.89	Taxi - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	1-Nov-2025	\$84.11	Meal Allowances - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	1-Nov-2025	\$97.47	Taxi - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	1-Nov-2025	\$42.00	Airfare - Checked Baggage Fee - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	2-Nov-2025	\$63.08	Meal Allowances - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	3-Nov-2025	\$63.26	Dinner Allowance - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	4-Nov-2025	\$63.41	Dinner Allowance - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	5-Nov-2025	\$1,765.51	Hotel - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	5-Nov-2025	\$127.08	Taxi - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	5-Nov-2025	\$41.15	Taxi - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	5-Nov-2025	\$105.90	Meal Allowances - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	5-Nov-2025	\$56.48	Airfare - Checked Baggage Fee - McLean's Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	18-Nov-2025	\$11.55	Mileage - Client Meeting
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	18-Nov-2025	\$10.00	Parking - Client Meeting
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Working Session	1-Dec-2025	\$102.50	Lunch - Client Meeting
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Travel	3-Dec-2025	\$6.05	Mileage - Client Meeting
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Salucop, Katherine	Working Session	8-Dec-2025	\$15.20	Snacks for ET Team Building

